-
6,

33
6

6,
33

6

Ot
he

r a
ss

et
s

an
d

pr
ep

ay
m

en
ts

-
-

-
-

-
-

37
37

To
ta

l a
ss

et
s

-
-

-
-

-
7,

57
6

7,
57

6

De
po

si
ts

 fr
om

 b
an

ks
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

De
po

si
ts

 fr
om

 c
us

to
m

er
s

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

Bi
lls

 p
ay

ab
le

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

Bo
rr

ow
in

gs
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

Pa
ya

bl
e

to
 re

la
te

d
pa

rt
ie

s
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

Pa
ya

bl
es

 a
nd

 a
cc

ru
ed

 e
xp

en
se

s
-

-
-

-
-

-
4

4

To
ta

l l
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

an
d

eq
ui

ty
-

-
-

-
-

4
4

In
te

re
st

 ra
te

 s
en

si
tiv

ity
 g

ap
-

-
-

-
-

7,
57

2
7,

57
2

KC
B

GR
OU

P
PL

C
NO

TE
S

TO
 T

HE
 F

IN
AN

CI
AL

 S
TA

TE
M

EN
TS

FO

R
TH

E
YE

AR
 E

N
DE

D
31

 D
EC

EM
BE

R
(C

on
tin

ue
d)

178 INTEGRATED REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk - continued

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves and
a constant financial position is as follows on profit or loss (balances in KShs. Million):

2020 2019
 GROUP Carrying 1% 1% Carrying 1% 1%

amount Increase Decrease amount Increase Decrease
 Cash and bank balances 64,608 (646) 646 83,235 (832) 832

 Loans and advances to banks 23,706 (237) 237 25,174 (252) 252

 Financial assets held for trading - - - - - -

 Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income 94,284 (943) 943 70,614 (706) 706

 Other assets and prepayments 650 (6) 6 39,867 (399) 399

 Investment property 6,035 (60) 60 5,642 (56) 56

 Loans and advances to customers (Net) 595,255 (5,952) 5,952 535,370 (5,354) 5,354

 Financial assets held at armotised cost 111,357 (1,114) 1,114 96,977 (970) 970

895,634 856,879

 LIABILITIES & EQUITY

 Deposits from banks 19,668 197 (197) 20,371 204 (204)

 Deposits from customers 767,224 7,672 (7,672) 686,583 6,866 (6,866)

 Other liabilities and accrued expenses 9,765 98 (98) 40,280 403 (403)

 Retirement benefits obligation 177 2 (2) - - -

 Borrowings 37,032 370 (370) 21,485 215 (215)

833,866 768,720

Net interest income